CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 8-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS MITCHELL AND PERRELLA.

MAY 6, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing entering into a Tax Incremental District Development Agreement with Van Horn Properties of Sheboygan LLC regarding the development improvements to be located on Wilgus Avenue in the City of Sheboygan.

RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Tax Incremental District Development Agreement between Van Horn Properties of Sheboygan LLC and the City of Sheboygan, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan